1.

2.

З.

4.

5.

6.

7.

/

CON Form: (2/01)

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Sung Hwan AHN 2. No San KWAK 3. <b>Kyung Shik ROH</b> 4.Suk June Yoon 5. Seung Yong HYUNG
•	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance:
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	OR
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>2217.1114</u> Attention: <u>Sonny S. Choi</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)
So Na	nny S. Choi, Reg. No. 65,889 Ime of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP 700503506

PATENT REEL: 030165 FRAME: 0390 APR. 5.2013 4:31PM

NO. 8329 P. 7

Docket No.: 2217.1114

### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

54(1148)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS(GNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the antire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention emitted (Title of Invention)

## MOBILE APPARATUS AND LOCALIZATION METHOD THEREOF

relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP\_\_\_\_\_ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on ;

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on ,

Serial No.;

13/723,459

December 21, 2012

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substituté, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any axtensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE. to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosocution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, relissue, reexemination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other logal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be timited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful daths, providing sworp teatimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

(N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

1) Sung Huan Ahn	Jon. 4, 2013
1) Sung Huan Ahn Sung, Hwan AHN 2) NO Gain K. WAK.	Jan. 4.2013
No San KWAK 3) ICTULET SHILE ROM Kyung Shik ROH	Jun. a. 2013
Kyving Shik ROH 4) <u>Sukjune Yoon</u> Sukjune YOON	Jan 4.2013
Suk June YOON 5) <u>Seland Yong Hyung</u> Seung Yong Hyung	Jan. 4. 2013
6)	
7)	

PATENT REEL: 030165 FRAME: 0391 APR. 5. 2013 4:31PM

NO. 8329 P. 5

1/2

1/18/13

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assig nment

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Sung Hwan AHN			01/04/2013		
No San KWAK		an a	01/04/2013		
Kyung Khik ROH	Pontessana and an and a second a		01/04/2013		
Suk June YOON	n		01/04/2013		
Scung Yong HYUN	JG		01/04/2013		
Name:	Samsung El				
Name:	Samsung El	ectronics Co., LTD.			
Street Address:	129, Samsur	ig-ro, Yeongtong-gu			
City:	Suwon-si, C				
State/Country:	KOREA, RE	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	443-742				
PROPERTY NUME		Ňun	nber		
Property Type           Application Number:         137		13723459			
				CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: 2024341501					
Phone: 202-434-13					
Email:		rson@s-n-h.com he e-mail address first; if that is unsue	ccessful, it will be		
sent vla US Mail.	viil ve sent id ti	to crititite leaves cas fitati of come of eligen			
Correspondent Na	me: Staas	& Halscy			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:	Suite				
Address Line 4:	Wash	ington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	20005		
ATTORNEY DOC	KET NI MRED	; 2217.1114	PATENT		

13	Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R: Sonny S. Choi
Signature:	/Sonny S. Choi/
Date:	01/18/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source = Assignment#pa REC EIPT INFO RMATIO	
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2239745 01/18/2013 \$40

APR. 5.2013 4:31PM

NO. 8329 P. 1

### LAW OFFICES STAAS & HALSEY LLP

<u>Telephone</u> (202) 434-1500 1201 New York Avenue, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Facsimile (202) 434-1501

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

April 4, 2013

- TO : U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
- ATTN: Assignment Division
- FAX NO.: 571-273-0140
- FROM: Sonny S. Choi
- RE: U.S. Serial No.: 13/723,459

OUR DOCKET: 2217.1114

NO. OF PAGES (Including this Cover Sheet) \_\_7

### PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s). Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited. If there are any problems with this transmission, please contact us immediately.

COMMENTS:

PATENT REEL: 030165 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 04/05/2013**